S- CITY OF

CITY OF STOCKTON PHCNE: (209) 937-8561

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

24 Hr. Inspection Request

BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL 209-937-8560
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 Permit No: BP17-01316

LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION
I hereby affrm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section
7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

License Type: License Number: 863345 Date:
Contractor: Stockton Bus. Lic. No:

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATIONS

_ 1 hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason
(Sec. 7031.5.Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to
construct, alter, improve, demolish or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the
applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he/she is licensed pursuant to the
provisions of Contractor's License iaw (Chapter 9 commencing with Sec.7000} of Division 3of the
Business and Professions Code) or that hefshe is exempt therefom and the basis for the alleged
exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to
civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars ($500):

I, as owner of the property, of my employees with wages as their sole compensatoin, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044) Business and
Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law. does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees,
provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building
or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of
proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

. I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractor(s) to
construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law
does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for
such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor’s License Law)

1 am exempt under Sec. B & P. C. for this reason

Date: Owner:

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or

other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City
Cleri’s office within 90days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees,

dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is
tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed
are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual
elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

Description of Work:
Instail a Mitsubishi 3.5 ton ductiess Cooling Heat pump system for Cf room
Issue Date 03/13/2017
Permit Type OTC -HVAC
Category Commercial
Permit Address 546 E PINE ST
Parcel No. 12542005
Owner SONOMA FEDERAL LLC
434 GREENWOOCD BEACH RD
TIBURON CA, 94920
Applicant
310 WNORWICH AVE
STOCKTCN, CA 95207
Contractor 863345
QUEIRCLO'S HEATING & AIR
CONDITIONING INC
310 WNORWICH AVE
STOCKTON CA, 85207
Valuation $13,842.00
Fee items Amount
Green Building Standards Fee 1.00
Permit Fee 175.00
Total 176.00
Special Noteg and Conditions
Permit Issued Qver the Counter

WORKERS COMPENSATION DECLARATION
R I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-ionsure, or a Certificate of
waorker's Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec 3800, Lab. C.).
Policy Number: Company:
___ Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires:

____ Certified copy is filed with the city building inpsection department.
Date: / ‘3[ {7 Applicant: Amuﬁﬂml&r

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE
This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.

1 certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, 1 shall not
employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws
of California.

Date: _ = Applicant:

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become
subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

__ I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. 1
agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to  construction. i
hereby authorize rtepresentatives of the city of enter upon the above mentioned property for
inspection purposes.

SIGNED: MZL(/LA)/)QQ MME: SIAL/\/ Rﬂ oS

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS

DEPUTY AND EEES ARE PAID., /
4

Signature: (
\-’

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.




CITY OF STOCKTON

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ,
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL PHONE: (209) 937-8561
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request

937-8560

PERMIT

apaiication Hunber
48 0000&DE

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION

| hereby affimm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
g:ommencing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Business and Professions
ode, and my licensa is in full force and effect,

CONTRACTOR PHHLILL BRRITRG 20 Job Address Issye Date
LICENSENO, 546 [ FIND 5T 11713708
LICENSE TYPE DATE
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. Permit Type . ¢ SOOF FERAIT---------oommemee U :
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION suhﬂ i Ui 5 1 on . :
| hareby atfirm that | am axernpt from the Gonitractor's License Law for the P . .
is#cg_ln{ng re?son {Sec. 7031.5 Busingss anld Professions |f:.i'x:'da:I A'I;\y city or county Parcel Bbr . 1 128 520 0%
ich requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or sepair any , . .
structura, prior ta i issu?nﬁe. a!s;%requiras the applicant for sg;:hhpeérgit to file a Geo Coge . . ¢ 1300 03 0% iV @
signed statement that he is licens: ursuant ta the provisions of the Contractor's a S &t CORLED a »
Ligense Law (Chapter @ comrnenci‘?\g with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Guner Hape . 1 CAb WEST ERUFERTIES INC
Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for dd ©FG BOY 55185
the alregeg axemrgtion. ;l!tny violation of Secl:on Tfoa*..s by any & licar:n fgr 2 Address .« . . ¢ FU Bed 3
il subjects the icant to a civil penally af not more than five hundre SYAaApTR -
Bollors (85000 ¥ panaty ve STLCKTON Ch 85215
; . o ” np e VI TR e ~7
D Lasnnwna,-?:tmopegyl or my employees with wgges as ;ghe" s?la ADDI Tvpe . ¢ BERGOFING {3 o HoRE DWELLING & COHNERCTAL)
compensation, wif do the , and the structura i5 not intended or offered for I . a &
sale F359(:. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law bése 01 ¥ork ;AN HEbIDﬂ”IM
doas not apply to an cwner of property who puilds or improves theceon, anc who RERr “'F IN a
does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such irlitu
improvemants are not intenced or offered for sale. If, however, the building or Yaluation . 23,754
improvament is sold within ona year of completion, the cwner-builder will have the ailation .« v €l
burden of proving that he did not buitd or improve for the purposa of sale.) SGuere tta . 95 IOM na TR
|, as owner of the praperty, am exclusively contracting with licensed Iy ora N - r ) .
contral:'t_—olrs tor construet the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: UCCUR uroup . L{"Mt TYDG v
The Contractor's License Law daes not apply 10 any owner of property who bullds
or improves thereon, and who coniracts tor such projects with a contractor(s)
licensad pursuant to the Conlractor's License Law.) Suec i3| N O and Condi t iohs
[ 1am exempt under Sec. , B & RC. for this FINNACLE BOGFING
reason 620405 53109
Date Owner STAH 3 ”2509
82141 1203
NOTYE: To protest the Imposition of any deveiopment fee, dedication, c3g
raservation or other exnclllrm Imposad on your project, you must flle written . U e
notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project i¥h] _a”: 85 g5 W/BUILD U &RuOF,
or imposition of the fees, dedications, resarvations or othor exactions statlng
that the required payment s tondered or will be tendered when due, or that
any conditions which have been imﬁosed are provided for or satisfied, under
rrotest. alunP with & statarnant of the actuel elements of the dlapute and the 4k e e e m e e e e s e e e FEES T e
egal theory forming the basis for the protest. ¢
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION iERHFT “E N o 3?""?’2
| herehy affirm that | have a certificate of consent to sell-insure, or a certificate ALG-LAF, | REbl EEE T R i ‘3 '
g;\ﬁ.rorl;qars' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereot {Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) 2% TECH FEE/GIS - BLbG 2.6t
icy No. Apy P
ARO-GFH#I----- EREEEEEE {4 bi.50
Company o arp
D) Contios copy s bersoy furmishe, Expi A16-SHIP-RESIGEHTIAL--¥H8 2.3
erified copy is hareby furnished. Expires wen .
D) Cpetfod dopy is led i the clty buldRoynspgction department A35-LAMG UPDATE-------WHH 3.50
ifia py is filed wil e uildinghinspection department. apn PP
5 [[Z!Z 7 @ opi ~ ALD-HICKROFTLA/THAGING-$LO 1,20
al . Appli a ~ "
- A30-FERRIT TRACKING---¥H# 14,58
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WOR ER‘Q; OMPEN! ION INSURANCE
This section naed not be cornpletdd If the permit is for one hundred dollars
{$100) or less. EEE R
( certify that in the performance of tha work tor which this permit is Issued, FEEHIT TOTAL 442,54
| shall not empiey any person in any manner so as 10 become subject 1o the B
Workers' Compensation Laws of Califarnia,
Date , Applicant
NOTICE TO APPUCANT: i, after making this Certificate of Examption you should
become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Coda, you -7 77%
musL;gnhw“h comply with such provisions or this parmit shall be deemed Lol
revoked,

| certify that 1 have read this application and state that the above information
is correct, | agres to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws
relating 10 building construction, and hereby authorize represantatives of this city
to enter upon the above mentioned property lor inspection purposes.

o @ ,‘u,_.-——-)

‘ =%
PAINT NAMEQ_:‘]‘E \1—\7-&4‘ \/E iR A)

APPLICATION APPROVAL (A?
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \\/er;{ (%:l—'




) CITY OF STOCKTON ’
OMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMEN
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL PHONE: (209) 937-8561
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request

. 937-8560
’ P E R M IT application Humber
03 00008981

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION

| hereby afflrm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing

with Sectlon 7000) of Div\sim&aﬂme Bwﬁa eu?‘ g‘ﬂwiprm&ode‘ and my m ﬁddl‘eﬁﬁ ISS!IE Qﬂte

Iicensepjin tuli force and effe

conTRACTOR 545 £ PINE 57 11/14/03

LICENSE NO. ) )
LICENSE TYPE DATE Fef‘ﬁ!t_f!ﬂe ' COHBINATION BUILOLNG PERHIT-2L
STOGKTON BUS. LIS, NO. Subdivision ,

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION Parcel Nbr ¢ 125 520 ﬂs
o | hereby aﬂgm ‘7'"3:;1' gra e!:emm lru(_i;ﬂptha| Cnplradggg Liiensq Law for li':a Geo Code . 1300 03 05 47 0
wing .7031.5 Businass and Proles :
\Sh%hlregqu?raesso; p(er?ncit 16 cons1r3ct, gger, improve, dse'ronﬁish.o?rep?{rgr%::rmﬁrr‘e\: Quner Nape CAL YEST PROPERTIES INC

prior to s issuance, also requires the applicant lor such permit to file a signed
statement that he is Feensad pursuant to the provisions of the Contracior's License Address . ., .
Law (Chapter 8 commancing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of tha Business and

- s ae ae e am

PG BOX §5163

Professions Cods) o that o is exempl thorelrom and he busis for mgj skegad STRCKION CA 35215
axamption. Any violation ol Sectlon 7031.5 by any applicant for a parmit subjects the
applicant to a civil penalty of not more that five hundred dollars ($500.): App ype , . ADG, ALT & REPAIRS-NON RESIGERTIAL

D 1, as ownar of the property, or my employees with wages as thelr sola Gesc Of 'ﬁOI‘k NN RESIDEHHM

compensation, will do tha work, and tha structure is not intended or otfared for sale PARTITION ( $ )
(Sec. 7044). Business and Professtons Coda: Tha Centractor's License Law does

nct apply to an ownar of property who bullds or improves thereon, and whao does va] uation 1} 5,508
such work himself or through his own amployees, provided that such improvemants e L
are not intended or offerad for sale, i, howaver, tha building or improvement 1s sold Square ftg ' \ 100 } % :+ CR
within one year of completion, the cwner-builder will have the burden of proving that v e
he did not build or improva for tha purpose of sale.) GCCUP GFOUP , ! B COHSt ]vpe Y|
D I, as ownar of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed - ¢
contractars to construct tha project (Sec. 7044, Business and Protessions Code: - a ege
The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who bullds or SEEC 13 1 ﬂoté g and Long! t 1 0ﬂ§
improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contracior(s) licensed
pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.) ROBERT DAVIS CUNST
D lamexemptundarSec, . B & P.C. for thig STATE LIC ”53359 £xe 5/30/05
oason NfC STATE FUM £X9 3/31/04
Date Ownst CITY LIC $60624 € 12/ .
CONSTRUCT NEY CRESSIHE RGOMS, S1gH1
SCREEN, ANO INSTALL REW WINODOW
' .
NOTE: To protest the impositlon of any development fes, dedlcatlon, = = = =+ + = = = = = = & = = FEES - » - ==~ - ~ e w e =
resarvation or other exactlon Imposed on your project, you must tlle written ;
notice with the City Glerk's offica within 90 da{s after approval of tha projest PERNIT FEE 208,50
or Imposltion of the fess, dedicationa, reservations or other exactions stating
that the required paymant Is tenderad or will be fendered when due, or that PLAN CHECK FEE 150, El
any conditions which havo been Irnﬁuud are provided for or satisfled, under §
rrotleattrt‘. alons wlt.h alahlztg:;mln:t':! tth: :c;;::sltolements of the dispute and the A?ﬂ'EPH ]."‘ TEemEesmessEs KK §1.00
egal theory forming L1 r i .
A17-SHIP-COMKERCIAL---#N9 1,16
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARA}IDN %
t heraby affim that | h dificate of consent to self-i rtiticat A3S-LAMD UPDATE-------"iik 2.18
eraby affirm that | have a cartificate o o seli-insura, or a certificate
gi \;}'orl'(\‘ars‘ Cgmpensaiion Insurance, or a certitied copy thereol (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) MO-YICROEELH FEE---- “w 99
olicy No, n
AIG-PERMIT TRACKING---¥hit 11,50
Company '
Certified copy Is hereby furnished. Expires e eaeewn=
- /‘C}nllieic;py is tlac with the city building Insaemio'\n department. PERHIT TQTAL 187,30
Gate 7 Applican

o

CERTIFICATE GF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE
This section need not be complated if the permit is for ane hundred dellars

(5100} or less. = ’ %
[ cemf?r that in the pertormance of the work for which thia permit is Issued, | . &
o o ,

shall not empl {:ny person In any manner so as to become subject to the Workers'
Compensation Laws of California.

Date — ____________ Agplicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: It, aftar making this Certificale of Exemption you should
become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you
must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed ravoked.

I certity that | have read this application and state that the above inlormation
is correct. | agree to comply with all c%n{’ and county ordinancaes and state laws

relating to buirding-copstruction, end hereby autherize representatives of this city to v ; y
anler u Memion purpOses. &4 / Céﬂc’ / %’C //flt el
L /
i ADDRESS
.JOB ADDHESS //

APFLICATION APFROVAL

. o Y.
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT'BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE FAID.

SIGNATURE \\/ly‘(,, [N




wl

' . _ CITY OF STOCKTON .
- OMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT™

BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL : PHONE: (209) 937-8561
. STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request
 PERMIT
o sppHcation Humber
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION ) 61 00000522

| hereby atirm that | am licensed undér provisions of Chapter § (;:Dmmanl:lng
with Section 7060) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my lmensa;_.

1 in full force and effact. - T
CONTRAGTOR—————ROBERT-DAVIS LONSTRUCTION———  Joh Address lasne Dgtﬁ_

LIGENSE NO. ' 546 E PINE ST . 2/05/0f
LICENSE TYFPE - L DATE . .
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. — — Permit Type . @ CONBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION o Sabdivision . ¢
| ffirm that | fram the Ci 's License Law" T,
lolwing resacy (Sac. 7055 Businese ond Prgtossons Gose, Ay soy ooy wnen 13FCEY b . 1 125 420 05
requires a permit 1o construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior 1o feo Code , . ¢ 1300 03 05 110
Its issuance, alsc raquires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statemant that b .
he is licansad pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor’s License Law (Chapter 9 Ouner fane , ; CAL WEST PROPERTIES 1HC

commancing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Business and Professicns Code) or
thal he is exampt tharefrom and the basia for the allagad exemptien. Any violation of Aé‘dreﬁﬂ v e PO BOY 55i8%
Section 7031.5-by any applicant for a parmit subjecis the applicant to a chvil penalty of STOCETOR (4 9852 |5

not mara than five hundred dollars ($500.):
ADD, ALY & REPAIRS-NHOH RESIDENTIAL
HON RESIDERTIAL

(| I, as owner of the property, or my employaes with wages as their sole App] Tvpe e
compensalion, will do the work, end tha structure Is not intended or oflered for sale | fiese Of Hﬂ‘ri‘
{Sec. 7044). Business and Professlons Code: The Contractor's License Law does not ¥ .

- as

apply to an owner of property who builds or improves therson, and who does such wark .

Ih\rnseli or thr!oughihls own employees, provided thet such Improvements.ara not . IEEANT mpn{wwnﬁs{s)

ntandad or offered for sale. If, howavar, the building or improvement is sold within ona H '

year ol complation, the cwner-buider will have the burden of proving that he did nal Valuation . . ¢ 130,000

buitd or impreve for the purpose of sale.) Squape ftg‘ . ) b zgning . LI o I
D I, s owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with heensed ficey 6!‘0“ H H

coniractars 1o construct the projact (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The P P B COﬂSt ”pe v SH

Cantractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property whe builds or

improves thereon, and whe contracts Jor such projects with & con(racior(s) !lcensad " ' N

pursuant to the Contractar's License Law.) mﬂm
D | am exempt under Sec. .B& PC forthis TEHM” l“FRGVEﬂHﬂ = VM. LEY MTRI

reason STATE LICY762869 EXP, §/30/01

Dato Owner : o LT LIChe0824 EXP. - 12/31/01

RETURN CHECK POLICY: | AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED To THe  STATE FUND EXP, ey . . X .

CITY, THIS PERMIT 1S REVOKED. | AM ALSO AWARE, IF ANY WORK.HAS BEEN . R . . .
STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPQSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13- ‘ .
204(C)) PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES. .

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any develop t loe, dedication, reservation FERH“ FEE "_ ! 033 54 '
ity Glarks ofice wifhin 30 daye st approval of the projoct o mpostion of re s Py
eri’s office within ays after approval o 8
ln-t:, du:dllcmlnni. rnnr\rla"ligrrl or nlqurrhna:uom plti:‘at‘ing Ihﬂp:mr ‘::q(:.l.:e: N'AH CHEIE! FEE ]55.“&
ayment Is tend r W d when due, or thal - Tmua . .
guze been Imposed :re ptov?dod for or aaitsfled, urndor ;:oylanu(:.nnlo:?wwithcn A0 GPNI (‘MNVM‘} , KK 134,04
;mlarl:untmuf (heiac:ual olements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the AlS SHIP-{Q[Q USAGEY ™49 21.30
asis for the prof as : . : " . "
- —mme e %
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION . Aas L“‘D “PDATE HN - sﬁ h
i - AID-KICROFILH FEE------10 12,00 .
eraby affirm that | have a cedificate of consent to setl-insura, or a cartificate
gf I\Norhers Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereot (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) A30-PERMIT TRACKING--~--Hi 19,00
olicy No .
Compary ¥ [
D Certified copy i hereby furnished. Expiras ‘ :
) . . 1
Ceriifiad copy Is tiled with.tag clty bullding inspection i_igpartmant. . PERHIT T0TAL 1'9“ 5

Data
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COM?ENSA'TiO}l INSURANCE . ‘ .

This soction need nnt completed it tha permit is for cne hundred dollars ' i .
($100) or less.

| gertity that in the performance of the work for which thls parmit is issued, | shall
rot gMpley any person in any menner 50 as to becoma subject to lhe Workers'
Compansation Laws of Callfornia. ‘

Date Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: I, after making this Certiticate of Exemption you should
become subject to the Warkers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Cede, you must . 3
forthwith comply with such provisions or this parmit shall be deamed revoked. - .

| certify that | have read this mpplication and state that the abgva informaticn is
carrect. ) agres to comply with alt city and county ordinances and stale laws relating to
building oonslruchm,_and hereby authonze reprasentatives of this city to enter upon the
above menn? progerty for inspaction purposes.

ADDRESS-

!

APPLICATION APPROVAL

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING
QFFICIAL CR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID,

JOB ADDAESS

SIGNATURE:



. CITY OF STOCKTON

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PHONE: (209) 857-8561
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL '
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request

937-8560

P E R M I T Application Number

85 00000504

LICENSED CONTRACTQRB DECLARATION
| hergby aftirm tha! | am licenssd undar provisions ol Chapter 9

(commencing with Section T0GA(3F MviBBTRY of the Business and Job Address Lssue Date

Profassions Code, and my license is in full force ang eflect.

PId
CONTRACTOR 548 E PINE ST 2“5,96
LICENSE NC.

LICENSE TYPE DATE Pernit Type GENERAL ELECTRICAL PERMIT---2L
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. Parcel Nbr 125 420 05

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION Geo Code . 1300 03 05 17 0

| neraby afliem that fsum %;mgt Blr(:im the C:r';lru;:lor.'l Litc:ur:;e Quner Hane CAL WEST PROPERTIES IHC
Law lor the following reason (Sec. 1,5, Business and Professions Code:
Any city or county which reguires a permil 1o construct, alter, improve, Address . ., PO BOY 85185
demolish, or repair any siructure, prlor to ity issuance, also requires
the applicant for such permit to file & signed statemeni that he is licensed STOCKTOH CA 05215

B o Sasion 7000) o1 Dhision 3o e Busimats any Pro. Appl Type . . ¢ ELECTRICAL, PLUMBIMG, MECHANICAL-NOM RES

tessions Code) or that he is exempt tharefrom and the basis for the alleged
axemption. Any violetion ¢f Section 7031.5 by any applicant f&r & parmit ae E Of uork HGN RESIDEN“M
subjects the applicant to & civil panalty of nol more then five hundred E'_EC‘[“CAL 'meK ON”
dollars {§500.): . .
1, as ownar of the properly, or my employees with wages as their Yaluvation . | 51009
sole compansation. will do the work, and the structure is nol intended 3
or offerad for sale [Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code: The Square ftg 1 0 ZOND! L

Conlraclors License Law does no! apply to an owner ol property who 0 U GF 4
builds or improves thargon, and who does such work himset! or through cC P Y p +

his ©wn employees, provided thal such improvements aras not intended

or offared for sale. If, hawever, tha building or improvement [s sold within

one year of completion, the owner-buiider will have the burden of proving N i i
thal he did not build ot improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as ownar of the proparty. am exclusively contracting with ELECTRICAL OHL? FOR VALLEV HRI CEI‘"ER

Const Type .

Proransions Goger The Gontracior Liconse Liw doas not apply 1o an PACIFIC HETRO STLICKT01614 EX 1/31/82
o Such Broaces with s conlracior(s) Ganssd pursuant 1o theCamraciors CITY 49450 EX 12/31/98
L"""“D""” CALIF coup EX 1/03/07
f tamexemptunder Sec. —_______ ,B. 4 P.C for this
reason —— . B 111 T .
i CONIjTﬂoiJ:n‘l:ro A ;N G AGENCY PEanIT FEE 135‘00
N LENDING A
| hersby affirm that thera (3 a construction lending agsncy for the PLAK CHECK FEE 70,00
performance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec, 3097, Civ, C.), A20-GPHI (. O01¥VAL}----Ki 51,00
Lender's Name A15-SHEP-STRONG HOTION-NS .M
e AS-LAND UPDATE-=~=-~-HH 2,50
WORKERS' COMPENBATION DECLARATION A1G-HICROFILH FEE------L0 8.50
) hereby aftirm 1hla| 1 have a certificate of consent to sell-lnsure, or & A 'PERH” TMCKIHG ----HH m. 00
st S e Somperglon s o coi Y sgpas (00SWAL)-+-LL 25,50
Company
(] Certillad copy | hereby furnished. Expires erersanmn

O cenified copy is fied wiih the city building inapaction department,

PERKIT TOTAL 513,21

Oate . Applicant

CERTIFICATE CF EXEMPTIO M WORKERS COMPENSATION INJURANCE
This section nesd nol ba completed if the permit is for gne hundred

doliars ($100) or less.
| cerlify that in the perlormance of the work for which this parmit

Is {asued, | ahall nol employ any person in any manner so as 0 become

subject 10 the Workers' Compensation Laws of California, @

Date Applicant

NQTICE TO APPLICANT: i, altar making this Certificate of Exemplion
you should bécome asubject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of g
the Labor Code, you must 1orthwith comply with such provisions or this
permit shall be deemed revoked,
| certity that | have resd this application and stale that the above
informalion is correct. | agree to comply with all cily and county ordinances
and disle Iaws rofating to building construction, and hereby authorize
rapresentatives of this cily to entar upon the above mentioned property

ADDRESS

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NO M, ALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE
BUILDING OQOFFICIAL O ¥ AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE:




LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | am licenaad under provisions of Chapter 8
(commaencing with Sectlon 7000} of Division 3 ol the Business and
Prolessions Code, and my licanse is int fult force ang eflect.

CONTRACTCR
LICENSE NO.
LICENSE TYPE
STOCKTON BUS, LIC. NO.

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | am exempl fram the Contraclor's License
Law for the tollowing reason {Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code:
Any cily or county whith requires a parmit ¢ construct, alter, Improve,
demolish, or repair any structure, prior to ils issuance, alao reguires
tha applicant for such parmit 1o file a signed stalement that he is licensed
pursuanl to the provisions ¢! the Conlractor's License Law (Chaptar 8
commencing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Business and Pro-
fessions Code) or thal he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged
sxemption. Any viglation ol Section 7031.5 by &ny applicant for & psrmit
subjecis the applicant to a civil panalty of not mora than five hundred
dollars {§500.): .

). as owner of the proparty. or my employeen with wages as thelr
sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intendaed
of ofterad tor sale {Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code. The
Contraclar's License Law does noi apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himaet! or through
hia dwn emgloyees, provided that such improvements are not intended
or oftered tor sale. H, however, the butiding or improvemant is sold within
one year of completion, the owner-buitdes will have the burden of proving
that he did not build or improva for the purpose of sala,)

|, a3 owner of the property, am exclusively contraciing with
licensad contractors (¢ tonstruct the projeci {Sec. 7044, Buniness and
Protessions Code. The Contractor's Licensa Law dces not apply to an
owner of property who bullds or improves thereon, and who contracis
for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to theContractor's
Licenss Law,)

| amoxemptunder Sec, ... . . B &P.C. forthis

Bo5HSHVAC “SERVICE

regason

Date Owner

CONBTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

| hereby affirm that \hare i3 a construction landing agency for the
performance of tha wark for which this permit is issued (Sec, 3087, Civ, C.}.

Lender's Name

Lender's Addrass

WORKERB COMPENSATION DECLARATION

| hargby affirm t{hat | have a certificate of consent to aati-insure, or &
certificata of Workers' Compensalion Insurance, or a ceriifled copy
thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab, <.} Policy No.

Company
|:_| Cartified copy is hereby furnished. Expires
O cenitied copy ia tiled with the ci

Oate . Appli

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENBATION INSURANCE

This section need not be completed if the parmit ia for one hundred
doliars ($100) or pss.
| cortify that In the paerlormance of tha work for which this permit
Is issued, | shall not employ any parson in any manner o as to become
subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of Calitornia,
i
Cate _______ Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: I, aftar making this Caerlilicate of Exsmpiion
you should become subjsc o the Workars' Compensation provisions of
the Labor Code, you must lorthwith comply with such provisions or this
parmit shall be dsemec revoked.

I cartify 1ha! 4 have read this application and stale tha! the above
information is correct, | agrea to comply with all cily and counly ordinances
and dtate laws relating lo building construction, and heraby
represantatives of this city to enter upon the above mantig properly
for Inspaction purposes.

SIGNEDR

JOB ADDRESS

APPLICATION APPROYAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE.

g CITY OF STOCKTON . . '

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ©
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL j
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 85202 24 Hr. Inspection Request

PERMIT

PHONE: (209) 937-8561

937-8560

Application Hunber
36 00090428

Job Address Issye Date
546 £ PIHE ST 2/08/98

Perait Type . : GENERAL HECHAHICAL PERMIT---2L

Parcel Mbr ., : 125 420 05 »
Geo Code . , : 13000305170
Ouner Name . : CAL WEST PROPERTIES THC
Address . . . : PO BOX 55185 y
STOCKTON CA 9518

Appl Type . . @ ELECYRICAL, PLUMBING, HECRANICAL-NOW RES
Desc of York : HON RESIDENTIAL '

HECH, HEATIHG AND A.C.
Yalvation . . ¢ 26000 ,
Square ftg . @ ¢ loning . . . ' CR.
focup Group . ¢ Const Type , 3

spgqial ot 4 Conditi ‘
HECHANICAL, HVAC ONLY

B0B'S SHEET HETAL STLIC677258

EX 12/81

STATE FUND EX 8/1/96

CITY 85-02386 EX 12/31/96

LR I I R 4 1 S IR N A N AR

PERUIT Fik 87,00
PLAH CHECK fEE 80.60
A20-6PHI (. D01%YAL)----KK 2.60
A15-SHIP-STRONG HOTION-H9 5.04
A3S-LAND UPDATE=------~NH .50
AtO-HICROFILH FEE------ Lo 3.50
AJD-PERKIT TRACKING----HH 10.00
A25-5PAS (.00058VAL)---LL 12,00

emwmm—

PERHIT TOTAL 134,04

C



LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
! hergby affirm that | am licenssd under provisions of Chapter 8
Eratansians Gode, and my heenst WA e AT, T RORnese on
CONTRACTOR
LICENSE NC.
LICENSE TYPE DATE
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO.

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

| hereby allirm that | am exempt Irom the Contractors Licenae
Law for the foliowing reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code:
Any city or county which reguires & psrmit to construct, aller, improve,
demolish, ©r repair any structure, prior (o Hs issuance. 81ac requires
the applicant tor such permii {o 1lla a signed statemenl that he i3 licensed
pursuanlt 10 the provisions of the Contrecior's License Law (Chapter §

cammencing with Section T000) of Division 3 of the Business and Pro-
tassions Code} or that he is axempt tharefrom and the basis for the allegad
sxemption, Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit
subjacts tha nppllcam to a clvil penalty of not more than live hundred
dolltars (§500.):

|, as owner of the property. or my amptoyess with wages as their
sole compensation. will do the work, and the structure is not intanded
or ofterad for sale {Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code: The
Contraclor's License Law does no! #pply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thareon, and who doas such work himsel! ar through
his Own employees, provided that such improvements are not Intanded
or offered lor sale. I, however. the building or improvement is sold within
ons year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving
that he di¢ not build or improve for the purpose of salp.)

D I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with
licenssd contractors lo construct the project (Sec. 7044, Busineas and
Prolessicns Code: The Contracior's Licerse Law does not apply ‘o an
owngr ol property who bullds or Improves thereon, and who contracts
tor such projects with a contractor(s) licenzed purauant to theContractor's
License Law.)

| amexemptunder Sac. B & P.C forthis

feason

Date Ownaer

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

| hareby affirm that there Is a construction lending agency for the
parformanca of the work for which this permit is issued {Sec. 3097, Civ. C.).

Lander's Name

Lendar's Address

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION

| hareby affirm that | have a certificate of consant to sell-Insure, or a
certificate of Workers' Compensalion Insuranca, or a ceriied copy
thareot (Sec, 3800, Lab, C.) Policy Mo,

Company
D certitie copy is hareby furnished. Expires
D Certified copy is filed with the city building inapection deparimant.

Dlm. Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FAOM WORKERAS' COMPENGBATION INSURANCE

This section nesd not be complelad H the permit s for one hundred
dollare ($100) or tass,

| certify that In the perlormance of the work for which this parmit
i3 iasued, | shall not employ any parson in any mannar 8o as to become
subjact to the Workers' Campensation Laws of California.

Date ____ __ Appllcant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT. Ii, after making this Cartilicate of Exemplion
you should become subjec! to the Workars’ Compensation provisions of
the Labgr Code, you must lorthwith comply with such provisions or this
permi shall be deemed revoked.

| certity {hat | have read this application and siate ihal the above
infermation ia corracl, | agree to compty with all ciy and counly ordinances
and flate laws relating lo building construction, and hereby authorlze
representatives ¢l this city to entar upon the above mentioned praoperty
for inspectlon purppses. .

smusn‘llm

ADORESS

JOB ADDRESS

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS RERMIT DOE T BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE
gR HIB FEED

BUILDING OFFICIA

SIGNATURE:

CITY OF STOCKTON .

' COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PHONE.
. BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL NE: (209) 937-8561

‘0 STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 86202 24 Hr. Inspection Request

937-8560

PERMIT piatin ke

dab Address

96 0000201

13sue Oate

548 E PINE ST

Pernit Type .
Parcel Hbr
Geo Code .
Quner Hane
Address . . ,

e ww we ww aw

ppol Type .,
Desc of York

Valeation . |
Square ftg .
Occup Group .

“a ww e

i

2/18/%6

GENERAL BUILDIHG PERM{T----- i
125 420 0%
1300 03 05 17 ¢
CAL WEST PROPERTIES INC
PG BOX 55165
STOCKTON CA 85218
ADD, ALT & REPAIRS-HOW RESIDENTIAL
ALTERATION
HOW RESIDENTIAL
TENANT IHPROVEHENTS(S)

35000

450 Zoning . . . CR
8 Const Type . ¢ SH

HEDICAL OFFICE TI BUILDING AND PLUMSING
onLy THtS PERNIT. ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL
ON SEPARATE PERNITS. HAHDICAP HARDSHIP

T0 BE REVIEUED AWD APPROVED BY O'REILLY

PRIOR TO FINAL,

ADVANTAGE COMST STLICE379250 EX10/31/97

CITY 85084 EX 12/31/96

STATE FUND EX 10/1/96

REPLACE ALL HAZARDOUS, RAISED OR BROKEN CURB, GUTTER AND :

SIBERALK,

ENCROACKMENT PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ALL OFF-SITE WORK,

.............. FEES - = o s e m e e e e
PERHIT FEE 41,28
PLAN CHECK FEE .13
AZ0-GPHT {.0O1BYAL)----KK 35,00
AS-SHIP-STRONG HOTION-KS 1.35
A35-LAND UPDATE----o-- L 2.50

ATO-HICROFILY FEE

----- Lo 8.25

A30-PERHIT TRACKING----HH 10.00
AS5-SHIPPING & HANDLING-- 25.00 & 6
A25-5PAS (. 0005VAL)---LL i7.50 _

AGS-INVESTIGATION FEE-~IP 536.50

PERNIT TOTAL 130%.51

PLAN CHECK DEPOSIT w008

TOTAL DUE 1105, %1



ﬁ CITY OF STOCKTON

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT '@ _

BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL 04 H P'I*ONE' ‘20? 937“3“55‘
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 . Inspection Request

937-8560

P E R M I T Application Huabar

93 000051592

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
| hereby atfirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9

i ith Secti Divigl f the Busi d
o Tareions Eoa. ang mmy vt WSkt torch alFanecy, o n"et® "¢ Job Addrese E;*;ZB”?’.;%
| conTRacTOR 546 [ PINE ST 8 _
: LICENSE NO.
! LICENSE TYPE DATE Permit Type . : DEMOLITION PERMIT------w-<-- el
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. Parcel Mbr . & 123 420 05
) OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION Gao Code ., . ¢ 130003031790
. 1 heraby aftirm that | am exempt from the Coniractor's Licenss Owner Mage . : CAL WEST PROPERTIES INC
) Law for the fellowing reason (Sec. 70215, Business and Prolessions Code:
:ny tlzmr‘w or county which ;equ'&rua 2 pierm:l lg: construct, nltlor, imprr;vu'. fddress . . . ¢ 2701 E HAHMER #$114
emolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also require
Ine sppiicant for such permit £ file a signad statement that ho & icenasd STOCKTON £a 952160
i ! the ‘s Li L hapter 8
Bommoncing il Sachion 70001 of Dwisian 3 of ihe Business ang pro-  Appl Type . . ¢ DEMOLITION-NON RES STAUCTURES & SIGNS
[L1L] Code) Gr.that he is axempt therelrom and the basis for the alleged - .
e.:::‘rr?l;‘l?c.)nrJ Anny :’iG_lBﬁOﬂ Ior gecllion 7031r5'by any uppllcam’ror ] pergm: Dest Uf otk 3 "un RES[DENTIAL
subjects the applicant to a-civil panally ol not more than five hundre
dolars 1g500 = . DENOLITION
1 a8 iowr\er cl,li :jha ﬁ:’opgriyi ar rr:’y lahmplt:lnfm:‘l with w“l“ ‘1’ 1::2’ Valuation . . : 14900
! tion, wi 1 . an @ structure is not inten .
:?eofcl:::g“;‘;rl sonnla “EISec.D'n‘D:ﬂfDBrusi:e:s and F:‘rof:ssionsn Cc:de: The squﬂrﬂ ftg P 0 Eoning ...t CR
Contractor's Li Law doas not apply to an ownet ol property who . .
bfi?g__r:f)r ?;\pr:;ez’?her:c’m. and who co:s such work hhmuol\‘r ;Elhyrounh UCCUP 5”’”9 Lo Cﬁﬂﬁt TYF'E LI

his 6wn employees. provided that such improvements are not intended
or offered lor sale, If, howavar, tha building or Improvemant ia sold within

one year of complation, the ownar-builder will have tha burden of proving H 3
tha! he did not build or imp{_ove for the purpose of aale.} SDEC IAI NIJtES ind Cﬂﬂd ltlﬂﬂS

|, as owner of the property, am axclusively conlragling with DUN LN‘ILEY: ST LIC“Z 621509 EX 6!30’?7 ”

%‘i:?::,‘?aﬁ;’“é’:&;‘?"m‘é’ é%';?l'.‘é?é,-‘i."'ii‘é.’;’n'::}L’:f‘ao’.‘l‘:nafh‘.‘;'é‘&"w’;ﬂ /T EXP S/1/%
Tor such projeats with & contractor(s) ioansed pursusnt 1o theGontractors  L1TY BUS LICH 19218 EXP 12/31/93 B
License Law.] DEMOLITION DF EOMMERCIAL BLDG B

O iam examptunderSec. . . B & P.C for this
reason e e e e e EEEG ~ = = = « = = = = - T
pste et PERMIT FEE 00

' CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY ’

| hareby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the ABS-L'{WB UPBATE -------- NN 2'50 '
perfarmance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3087, Civ, C.). A30-FPERHIT TRACKING----HH 10.90
Lencer's Name ' '
Landnr‘s_a\ddreu --------- Ay

3 WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION PERMIT TOTAL B7.50

1 hereby aftirm that | have a certiticate of consent 1o self-insure. or a ! PRRGRS
certificate of Workers' Compensation insurance, or & certified copy yoo !
thereot {Sec. 3800 Lab. C.) Policy No. . v
Compnm;

o Certiltied copy is hergby furnished. Expires
O Certitied copy is filed with the citybuildin

inspection dppartmant,

Date ... .. . Applicant

. CEATIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WOR EHS‘ COMPENSATION INSURANCE
¥ This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred
dollars {$100) or less.
. | certify that in the performance of the work lar which this parmit
4 is issued, | ahall not emptoy any parson in any manner 80 as to bacome
subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of Catifornia.

Date . Applicant

' NOTICE TO APPLICANT: II, after making this Certilicata af Exemption
you should become subject lo the Workars’ Compensation provisions of
" the Labor Code, you must lorthwith comply with such provisions or this C/ & Z

permit ghall be deemed revoked.

1 certity that | have read thia application and siale that the above
information is corract. | agree to comply with all city and county grdinances
and slate laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize
reprasentativas of this city 1o enler upon the above mentioned property

sianeD Ko ,w . . .
e Y (_7 ADDRESS ‘ :
JOB ADDRESS

APPLICATION APPROVAL K
THIS PEAMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS, DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.
’

SIGNATUHE%/?!;* 2“/ o -




uo
i

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION
| hereby affirm that | am licensed undser provisions of Chapter 9

e S S AR S R e e
CONTRACTOR ar

LICENSE NO.
LICENSE TYPE DATE
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO.

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | am exampt! from the Contractor's License
Law for the lollowing reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Cods:
Any city or county which reguires a permit to construct, alter, Improve,
demolish, or repair any structure, prier to ity issusnce, also requires
ihe applicant for such permit to lile a signed statemant that ha is licansed
pursugnt to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 8
commencing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Business and Pro-
tesalona Code) or that he is exempt theretrom and tha basis for the allaged
axamption, Any vioiation of Section 7931.5 by any applicent for a parmit
subjects the applicant to & civil penalty ol not more than five hundred
dollars ($500.): ' '

I, a3 owner of the proparty. of my employeas with wages as their
sols compensation, will do the work, and the structure s not Intendad
or offered for sale (Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code: The
Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thareon, and who dees such work himself or through
his ©own employees, provided that such improvemanis are nol intended
ar oliered for sate. |I, however, the building or improvement is sald within
one ysar of campletion, the ownar-builder wilt have tha burden of proving
thai he did not build or imprave for tha purpose ol sale.)

|, as owner of the properly, am exclusivaly contracling with
licensed contraciors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business =nd
Professions Code: The Coniractor's License Law does not apply lo an
owner of property who builds or improvas thereon, and who contracla
for such projects with a conlractor(s) licensed pursuant to theContractor's
License Law.)

0 lamexemptunderSec, B, & P.C, for this

reason

Date Qwner

CONBTRUCTION LENDING AGENGCY

| hereby aftirm that there is & construction landing agancy for the
parformance of the work for which this parmit is issuad {Seg, 3087, Civ. C.).

Lender's Name

f
Lender's Addrass .
WORKERS' COMPENEATION DECLARATION

{ hereby aftirm that | have a certit/cate of consent to self-insure, or a
certiticate of Workers' Compensation insurance. or a certfled copy
therect (Sec. 3800 Lab, C.} Policy No.

Company

El Certitied copy is herzby furnishad. Expiras
O . cenified copy ia fiied im\ny i ding |
Date__ __  Applicant

3,
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENBATION INSURANCE
This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred
dollars ($100) or less. -
i cerlify tha! in the performance ol the work for which ihis parmil
is issued. ! shatl not employ any person in any manner so as 1¢ bacome
subjact to the Workers' Compensation Laws of Calitornia.

Date . Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: II, after making this Cerliflcate of Exemption
you should become subject to the Workers Compeansation provisions of
the Labar Code, you mustl lorthwilh compiy with such provisions or this
permil shall be deamed revoked.

| certity that t have read this applicatlon and state that the above
intgrmation is correct. | agree to comply with all ¢ity and coupty ordinances

and state laws relating to building constructiogy and hereby authorize
rapresentatives of this gily ¢ ter ypon thg algve mentioned property
tfor inspection purpo:u%g

SIGNE
7 ADDRESS

JOB ADDRESS

PLICATION APPROVAL

THIS PERM!T CQES
BUILDING CGFFICIAL

SIGNATURE:

f* ~ CITYOF sTodkToN .

cOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  ~*
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL i
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request

P E B M I T Application Nuaber

Job Address

PHONE: {209) 937-8561

937-8560

75 000603353

Issup Date

544 E PINE ST 11/02/93
Perait Type , : COWBINATIGN BUILDING PERHIT-EL
Parcel fbr . ¢ 1280 420 05
Geo Code . .5 13000303170
Guner Mame . : CAL HEST PROPERTIES INC
Address . . . : 2701 E HAMHER #1ié
STOCKTON LA 93210
Appl Type . . : ARD, ALT & REPAIRS-NON REGIDENTIAL ,
Desc of Hork : NOM RESIDENTIAL |
SHELL BUILDING 1.
Valuation . . & 144000
Square ftg . Bi04 Zoning . . . ¢ ER
fccup Growp . BE Const Type . ¢ SN
Special lotes and Conditions
ADVANCED THAGING CENTER SHELL BLDG.
SPECIAL INSPECTION Re@'D FOR KELDING AND
EPOXY AMCHORS
ADVANTAGE CONST. STLIC8379260 EXB/31/93
CITY 31106 €% 12/31/95
STATE FUND EX 1071/9 '
-------------- FEEG = = =~ m @ m = = mw v = -
PERHIT FEE 1104.44
PLAN CHECK FEE 806.26
A20-6PHT {.001¥VALY----KK 144,00 -
A13-SHIP-STRONG HOTION-N? 30.24
#33-LAND UPDAYE---=--- i) 2.50
ALO-HICROFILM FEE------ Lo 9.75
A30-PERNIT TRACKING-~--HH 10.00
AST-GHIPPING & HANDLIWG-- 15.00
AES-SPAS {.0003#VALI---LL 72.00

PERWIT TOTAL 219¢.21

PLAN/ CHECK DEPOSIT 100,00, -y,

---------

TATAL DUE 10%4.21




LICENBED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION

| hersby affirm thal | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
(commencing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Businesa and
Profassions Code. and my (Icense is In full force and affect.

CONTRACTOR
LICENSE NO.
LICENSE TYPE ATE

o GINNGNS ELE
S$TOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO.

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

| hereby affirm that | am exampt from the Coniractor's Licanss
Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code:
Any city or county which requires a permit 1o construct, alter, improvs,
demolish, or repair any structurs, prior to its issusnce, siso requires
the applicant lor such parmii to file a signad siatement that ha is licensed
pursuent to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter ©
commancing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of tha Business and Pro-
faspions Code} or that he is exemp! therefrom and the basis for the allsged
esxamption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit
subjects the applicant Iu 8 civil penalily of not more than tive hundred
dollars (§800.);

I, am owner ol lhu property. or my employesen with wages as their
sole compensation, wili do the work. and the structure i3 not intanded
or oflered lor sale (Sec. 7044), Busziness and Professions Code: The
Contracior's Licensa Law roes not apply to an ownar of propsrly who
builds or improves thareon, and who doss such work himsall or through
his Gwn employees, provided that such improvements are not intended
or offerad lar sale. II, however, the buliding or improvemant is sold within
one year of completion, the owner-buiider will have the burdan of proving
tha! he did not build or improve lor the purpose of sale.)

I, sa ownar of the property, am exclusively contracting with
licansad contractors to construcl the projsct (Sec. 7044, Business and
Profsasions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to sn
ownsr of property who builds or improves therson, and who contracla
for such projects with a contractor(s} licensed pursuant to thaGontractor's
Licensa Law.)

| am exempt under Sec, . B. & P.C. for this

Date . Owner

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

| harsby affirm thet thers is m construction lending agency for the
performance of the work for which this parmit Is issued (Sec. 3087, Civ. C.).

Lender's Name

Lendar's Addrass

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION

1 haraby affirm that | have a certificate o1 consent to salf-insurs, or &
cartificate of Workers' Compensaticn Insurance, or a certifled copy
thereof (Sst. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy Ne,

Company
a Certitied copy is haraby furnished. Expires
O Certitina copy is fiad with the city, buikiing inspection depanment,
. L]

Date .., Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS  COMPENSATION INSURANCE

This ucﬂon nead not be completed if the pormlt s for ona hundrad
dellars ($100) or less.,

| centify that in tha pertormance of the work for which this permit
I8 issued, | shall not ampioy any person in any mannar so as 10 become
Bubject to the Workers' Compansation Lawa of California.

Date ________ Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: I, after making this Gartificate of Exsmption
you should become subject to the Workars' Compensation pravisions of
the Labor Cods. you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this
parmit shall be desmed revoked,

| cortify that | have read this application and state that the above
intormation Is gorrect. | agres to comply with ail city and county ordinances
and dtste laws relating to bullding construction, and heraby suthorize
represantati { this city to entsr upon the above mentionad properly

for inspectiogpurpos:
. ] .
SIGNED __Méﬂm_
J ADDRESS

t
JOB ADDRESS

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE

BUILDING OFFICIAL, OR HIB SEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.
SIGNATURE:

CITY OF STOCKTON .

c’munm DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 685202

PHONE: (200) 844-85681
24 Hr. Inspection Request
944-8560

PERMIT

Jub fddress

544 E PINE 5T 870877
Parait Typs . 1 GEMERAL ELECTRICAL PERMIT---gL
Pargel Hbr . ¢ 125 420 O
Beo Coda . . @ 13060303 179
funer Hase . 3 CAL WEST PROPERTICS IHD
Mddrass . . . 1 2701 E HAHNER Mt
STOCKTON Ch 95810
Appl Typs . . 3 ELELTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL-NOM RES
Iesc of Worl ¢ RESIDENTIAL
NISC ELECTRIGAL WORX .
Valuation , . ¢ 180 )
Square ftg . ¢ 0 oning . . . ¢ O
;.ﬂm:up Broup . ¢ Const Type . ¢
Special Notas and Conditiops
SIMNONS ELEC ST LICHR39729 EX 3/31/%4
W/C EXEMPT
CITY BUS LICE 34381
NISC ELEC WORK FOR TEMF POMER AT FIRE
DAMAGED BLDA
-------------- FEES = » == w e e c e e e s e =
FERKIT FEE ch.00 !
A20-6PMI {.001MAL}----KK 10
Ai5-SMEP-BTRONE HOTION-NT 50
Ad5-LAND UPDATE----=-=~ L] .0
&30-PERHIT TRACKING----NH 10.00
AZS-SPAS {.0005TVAL)---LL .05
SERMIT TOTAL 39.15

Application Numbar
%% GO0U302E

Issue Dale

/Z(‘/é '7'#753




CITY OF STOCKTON '

OMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ‘
O BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL 24 Hr. Inencction Ro
' STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 85202 r. Inspection Request

944-8560

P E R M I T fpplication Number
LICENBED CONTRACTORS CECLARATION

| heraby ,affirm ihat { am licensad under provisions of Chapter B
tcomman:lng with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Businsas and

Protessions o:de. snd my licenae Is In full force and effect. JOb fddrass ' Issue Date
CONTRACTOR 946 E PINE ST ‘ E/EO/‘?L

LICENSE NO.

LICENSE TYPE DATE Pernit Type COMBINATIDN BUILDING PERMIT-2L
STOCKTON BlrlS. LIC, NO. PBT'CEI Hbr 125 l'eo 05

OIWNER-BUILDEH DECLARATION EEO Cade . lmo 03 05 17 0
L T o e (. S0 1'8, Businens and Pratessions Code: Owner Nase CAL WEST PROPERTIES INC
mion o Sopar ey sire, Prot b e hanc, 345, roqare Address . . . s 2701 E HAMIER 8116
B e ey e o of the Ganietors Linene Lo (GhEsier o STOCKTON CA 95210

commencing with Sectlon Z000) of Division 3 of the Business and Pro- Appl TYPE . . ADD, ALT & REPAIRS~NON RESIDENTIAL

{essions Codse) or that he |8 exampt theralrom and the basie for the allsged

examptian, Any violation of Secticn 7031.5 by any applicant for & permit ~ Desc of Work NON RESIDENTIAL

subjects the applicant to a clvll cenalty of not more than five hundred . .

dollare ($500.): TENANT IMPROVEMENTS(S)
i Iz a8 owner of the property, or my employses with wages as their i

sole compeneation, will do the work, and the amtructure Is nol intended Va]uatlon . 29000

or offersd for sale (Sec. 704d), Business and Profeaslons Code: The ni
Contracior's License Law doas not apply 10 An ownes Of proparty who Square ft'g 1760 ZOTIII'Ig v

builds or Improves thergon, and who does such work himsel! or through oup t Type
his own employses, provided that such Improvements are not intended UCCUP Br Be Cons Yp *
or ofiarad for sals, I, howaver, the bullding or Improvemant is sold within
ona year of complation, the owner-bulldar will have the burden of proving . .
that he did not bulld or improve far the purposs of sale.) SEEI&I Notes ang Londitions
I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with
ficenssd contragtor to construct the project {Sec. 7044. Bumsiness and Cm‘ LEST SRWEng"E?g BI CIO 3/31 ,93
Professions Code. The Contractor's Licensa Law doss not apply to en 562
owner of property who buikds or improves thereon, and who contracts El £I IE/ I
for such projects with a contractor(s) licensad pursuant to theContractor's

CR
N

Licenss Law.)
| am exemptunder Sec, . .8 &PC. forthia

resscn
Date ' Owner PLAN CHECK FEE
' CONBTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY CERT OF CUCUPANCY----—-3K 33.00

| heraby affirm that thare is a construction lending ug;guy lor the EP"I (.OOI*VAL)---—-—!G( EB-OO
partormance of the work for which thls permit ls issued {Sec. 7, Civ. G.). "‘?N:T FEES (ATTRU-IED) ”.87-59
Landars Name SHIP-STRONG MOTION———K9 4,20
Lender's Addrass LAND UPDATE"“' -——NN . 2-50

. WORKERS' COMPENBATION DECLARATION MICROFILM FEE~-—-—--L0 8.5¢ )
cro e e e red"wopy  PERMIT TRACKING--—---—t14 10,00 -
thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C,) Policy No, SPAS (.OOOE'VN. }ommm——al L 14.00

Company
(W] Cartifled copy Is hereby furnished, Expires
D cortified cony s tiled with 1

Date m , Applicent

I CERTIFICATE OF SXEMPTION FROM WORKERS COMPENBATION INS

This sectlon need not be complated if the permit is for ane h
collars {$100} or less.

| cartity thal In tha performance of tha work fer which this permit
Iy lssusd, 1 sha!l not employ any person In any mannes so as to become
sulject to the Workera' Companaation Laws of Calltornla,

Total 1941.38

drad

Dot e Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: f, after making this Certiticate of Exemption
you shoulg begoma subject 1o the Workers' Compenaation pravisions of

ihe Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or thin A t
permit ahall be ceamsd revoked.
| cartity that | have read this application and siate thet the sbove V(o

information is corract, | agrea ta comply with all clty and county ordinances
and dtate (aws relating to badlding construction, and hereby suthortze
reprasantativas of this
{or inspactlon p

upon the sbove mentlonad property

rpose
8IGNED

JOB ADDRESS

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL OR_HIS DEPUTY AND FEEB ARE PAID.

BIGNATURE:




LICENSED CONTRACTORS DICLAF!ATION
| hersby affirm that | am llcerssd umder provivions of Chapter 8

ST A S AR HATREREIRE e
CONTHACTOF‘!
LICENSE NO. .,
LICENSE TYPE DATE
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO.

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

H

| hersby a'firm that 1 am exempt from the Contractor's License
Law for the following reason (Sec, 7031.5, Business and Professions Coce:
Any clty or county which requirgs a permit to conatruot, altar, improve,
damolish, or repalr any structure, prior to [ts [ssuance. slso requires
the mpplicant for such parmit to flle a signed atatemant that he s licansed
pursusnt to the provisions of the Contractor's Licenss Law (Chapter §
commenging with Saction 7000} of Division 3 of the Buslness and Pro-
tessions Code) or that he s exempt therefrom and the basls tor ths alleged
examption. Any violation of Saction 7031.5 by any applicant for a parmit
subjects the applicant to a civl penalty of not more than five hundred
doliers ($500.):

1, am owner of the property, or my amploysss with wages as their
sole companeation, wili do the work, and the structure Is not intended
or offered for sa'a (Sec, 7044), Business and Professions Coda. The
Contractors Licanse Law doss noi spply to an owner of property who
bullds or improves tharesn, and who does such work himaelt or through
hls own emplbyess, provided that such jmprovements are not Intended
or oftared for sale. if, howsver, tha bullding or improvemant Is acld withln
ane yesr aof campistion, the owner-bulldar will hava the burden of proving
that ha did not bullg or Improva {or the purposs of sala.}

I, as owner ol the property, am exttublvaly contracting with
licansed contractors to construgt the project (Ssc. 7044, Business and
Profasslors Coda: The Contractor's Licenss Law doss not apply to an
owner of property who bulice or Improvas thareon, and who contrects
for such projecis with 8 contractor(s) licenssd pursusnt to theContractor's
Licenee Law.) "

L am exempt under 500, —0 ... B. 4 P.C. for this
reanon o
Date o Owner !
. CONSTRUCTION'LENDING AGENCY

I‘homby afirm that thera (s » conatruction lending ug‘:ncy tor the

partormanca of the work 1or which this parmit Is lsued {Bec. 3087, Civ. C.).
r

Lender's Nams

Lendar's Address

WORKERS COMPENSATION DECLARATION

1'hereby alfirm that | have s certiticate of consent to salf-insure, of &
cortificats of Workers' Compersation Insurance, or & certified oopy
theres! (Sac, 3800, Lab, C.) Policy No.

Company :

0 Cariifled copy lv hareby furmished. Expiraa

CHRTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROMWORKERS COMPINSATION iND h - Lo ]

This section nesd not e gompisted if the parmit |s for one hundred
dollare {§100) or lees,

| certify that In the parformance ¢f the wark for which thls permit
Is lsausd, | shall not eamploy any parion In ANy manner o 4s 10 bacoma
subleat to the Workars' Compansation Laws of Callfornia,

(o2 1{ Jen— 1. 1071, ]

NOTICE-"I'Q APPLICANT. If, after making this Cartifionte of Exemption
you ahoyld becorma sudjeat to the Workars' Compeneation provislons of
tha Labor Code, you musl farthwith comply with such provislons or this
parmit shall be deamed revoked. ¢

| certity that | have read this application and staie that the above
Information is corract, | agres 1o comply with all olty and county ordlnanass
and diste laws relating to bullding construction, and hersby authorize
representatives of this city to enter upen the above mentionad property
for inspection purposes.

SIANED

JOB ADDRESS
APPLICATION APPROVAL

THIS PERMIY DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTH. SIGNED 8Y THE
BUILDING CFFIGIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE: Wmv

CITY OF STOCKTON

‘a

OMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTME

- BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL 24 Hr. | tlon R t
! STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 85202 r. Inspection Heques

PHONE: {209) 944-8861

944-8560

. PERMIT C ptiaion

92 00000066

Job Address Issue Date
546 € PINE 5T ' E/EO/?%‘@
Permit Type . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L

Parcel Mr . : 125 420 05
Bep Code . . ¢ 13000303170
{wner Nase . ¢ CAL HEST PROPERTIES INC
fAddress . . . ¢ 2701 E HAMMER B11b

STOCKTON CA 95210
fppl Type . . ¢ ADD, ALT & REPAIRS-NON RESIDENTIAL
Desc of Work @ NON RESIDENTIAL

TENANT .IMPROVEMENTS(S)
Valuation . . ¢ 36000

Square ftg . @ . acee Zoning . . . 3 CR

Occup Group . @ B2 Const Type . ¢+ ON

Special Notes and Cenditions ‘

CAL WEST PROPERTIES INC B C10 3/31/93

213&2 EXP 12/31/92 . -
T £ 3 - I T
PERMIT FEE 776.40

PLAN CHECK FEE 326.09%

CERT OF OCOUPANCY------5K 35.00 .

6PMI (LOOIWWAL ) ————KK -36.00

IMPACT FEES (ATTACHED) 15680.19

SMIP-STRONG MOTION-———NY 5.40

LAND UPDATE-——--~---——-NN 2.30

HICROFILN FEE—~~~--—---L0 8.7 .
PERMIT TRACKING-——-----M 10,00 v
SPAS (,000FRVAL )-~——-1L 18.00

Total 247e2.24

{7



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL, STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

24 hr. Inspeclion Request - PHONE (209) 944-8561 | Permit
APPLICATION OATE 944-8560 CITY OF STOCKTON No. J . z 5 gl 8 5 ‘ 3 ‘
1-25-1991 ' N AN
|SSUE DATE (3 CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (O ELECTRICAL-PERMIT [ MECHANICAL PERMIT
2/5791 O] BUILDING PERMIT O PLUMBING PERMIT [0 WRECKING PERMIT
WORK DESCRIPTION CENSUS TRACT TR ZONE ¢  BLOCK PARCEL
Install Metal Letters on Building 13.00 : 03 ; 05 01
JOB ADDRESS ASSESSCR PARCEL NO OTHER FEES
546 E. Pine Street 127-163-08
LEGAL DESCRIPTION o7 BLOCK SUBDIVISION SCHOOL FEE
84:0211-
DWNER TREE & SIGN
FEES
Stockton Advanced Imaging Center 150610-002
OWNER ADDRESS PHONE PARK LAND
546 E. Pine Street 467-1000 15-0610-003
CONTRACTOR ADDAESS PHONE PLAN CHECK
O‘Reilly Signs 334 N. Wilson Way 944-9627 10-0424-000
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ADDRESS LICENSE NG PHONE PERMIT FEE
10-0424-000 40.00
ZONING CONSTR CODE NO OF BEDROOMS PERMIT VALUATION MICRO FEE
- . - ISSUANCE 1" .
C-R 28 arevo sy 1=25=91LP $6700.00 10-0619-003 2.25
OCCUP GROUP NOQ OF HOUSING UNITS REMARKS TRAFFIC SIGNAL FEE SMIP FEE
M-2 == ZONE 84-0251-013 1.01
TYFE CONSTR CONTA CREDIT NO 15-0633-00 CERT. OF
== == CITY WIDE 10‘&%2000
TCCUP LOAD SPRINKLERS CK#11479 15-0633-005 WATER CONN
== [ IN CITY
24-0645-001
NO OF STORIES BASEMENT SEWER CONN
== EEY IN CITY
72-0645001
TOTAL FLOOR AREA USE PERWIT NO ;
- o TOTAL FEES | $43.26
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION DIMENSIONS PARKING VALIDATIONg
| neraby affirm that | am licensed under provislons of Chapter 9 e
..... 19 with Secti 7000) of Division 3 of the Pusiness and =
Professions Code, and my license is In ful) force and ettect. g W
CONTRACTOR 22 E XXKXXKO 1 R e l l l v 5 l gn ESPARCEL FRONTAGE EXIST NEW - ;
LICENSE NO. 5 7 4 3 3 4 g
LICENSE TYPE Ce1/D42 pare_8--10-91 (89 )" EE%';?VED o o)
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. l 1 7 l 7 m
15t FLOOR AREA PLANS CHECKED BY —
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION P
| hereby affirm that | am exempt from the Contractor's License L w
Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Prolesslons Coda: 2nd FLOOR ARFA PEAMIT —
Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, Improve, ISSUED
demaolish, or repalr any structurs, prior to Its issuance, also requires By
the applicant for such permit {o lile & signed statement that he |s liconsed fV
pursuant to the provisions of the C *s License Law (Chapter 9 RESIDENTIAL ESTIMATED VALUE
ing with Sectl 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and
Professions Code) or thal he is exsmpt therefrom and the basis for the GARAGE
alleged exempilon. Any violation of Ssction 7031.5 by any applicant tor
& permlii subjecta the applicant to a clvil penalty of not more than five PORGH PLAN RECORD DATA
hondred doliars {$500.):

3 1, as owner of the property, or my smploysss with wages as thair
sols compensation, will do the work, and the structurs is not Iniended
or offered for sale (Sec. 7044}, Busi and Professions Code: The
Contractor's Licenss Law does not apply to an owner of properly who
bullds or improves therson, and who doss such work himssil o through
his own smployess, provided that such Improvemants are not Intended
of offered for sale. M, howevar, the building or Improvement is sold
within ons yesr of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden
of proving that he dld not buitd or Imprave for the purpose of sale.)

a |, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with
licansed contractors 1o consfruct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and
Professions Code: The Contractor-s License Law does not apply to an
owner of propsrty who bullds or Impre\ru thnroon and wheo contracts

tor such projects with a cor {3} | p to the Con-
tractor’s License Law.)

0 1am exempt under Sec. ,B.&P.C. for this
830N
Date Ownaer

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

| heraby affirm that there I8 & consiruction lending agency for the
performance of the work for which this permit is Issued (Sec. 3097, Civ,

Lander's Nama

Lender's Address

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION
1 haraby affirm that ) have & carilllcal- of consent to salf-insure, or a
carificate of Workers' Compan: o a certliled copy thereo!
{Sec. 2800 b C. E’ollc No.
Company L=
] Cullllod copyls horsby turnished. Expires

] Certitied copy is filed with the city b W rment.
pote_+ =2 5 = Adoiicant_0 ! 117N 4/0 N

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPE|

This section need not be completed it the p
doltars ($100) or less.)

1 certity that In tha performance of the work for which this permli is
issued, | shall not smploy any person in any manner so as to b e sub-

NO.

— FLECT. PLANS
MECH. PLANS

SOILS REPORT

Juct to the Workers' Compensation Laws of Callfornla.

Date Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption, you
should become subjsct 10 the Workers' Compensation provisions of the
Labor Code, you must torthwith comply with such provisions or this parmit
shall be desmed revoked.

ENERGY
NOISE

DATE REC'D.
— ARCHIT. PLANS

NS} STRUCT. PLANS

— SPECIFICATIONS ____
CALCULATIONS

— PLOTPLAN

| certity that | have read this application g
formation is correct. | agres to comply with

d state that the above in-
city and county ordinances

APPROVALS

snd state laws relating tn bullding conafruction, and hereby authorize

ENVIR IMPACT REPORT

HISTORIC

ADDRESS

08 aDDRESS__ DA @ Pine Street

PUBLIC WORKS

BOARD OF APPEALS

RENEWAL

ORIGINAL

REVYISED 8/83

1




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BUILDING :DIVISION, CITY HALL, STOCKTON CALIFORNIA 95202

) 24 hr, Inspectlon =[é‘.wequest - PHONE (209) 944-8561 gl | Permit
APPLIGATION DATE ~ 4’944 8560 CITY OF STOCKTON . . No.
6/21/90 - . 81961
ISSUE DATE A CONSTRUCTION PERMIT [J ELECTRICAL PERMIT © [] MECHANICAL PERMIT
7/25/90 | O BUILDING PERMIT {1 PLUMBING PERMIT () WRECKING PERMIT
WORK DESCAIPTION s CENSUS TRACT | 6§ONE : BLO&»B ' PfRCEL
INSTALL VERTEX 2.4 METER_ANTENNA DISH ON ROOF 13.00 yis ommang (HQIRLY
JOB ADORESS ASSESSOR PARCEL NO I3 : T H i R ‘
i\
546 B, PINE _gp 127-163-08
LEGAL DESCRIPTION L tor 8LACK SUBDIVISION / SCHOOL FEE
84-0211-
TWNER TREE & SIGN .
STOCKTON ADV IMAGING CENTER P 10:002 =
GWNER ADDRESS PHONE PARK LAND
546 E PINE ST. STKN,CA 467 1000 15-0610-003
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS PHONE PLAN CHECK | 117.94
OWNER 10-0424-000 '
ARCHITECT, ENGINEER - ADDRESS UGENSE NO | PHONE PERMIT FEE 162.86
SAN_JOAQUIN DESIGN.GR. 7865 N PERSHING AVE.  STKN,CA 478-4013 | 100424000 | "
ZONING CONSTR CODE- NO OF BECROOMS PERMIT VALUATION MICRO FEE 3.50
CR 42 -=  |#rwer 7-23-90LP) $10,000 10-0619-003 ]
OCCUF GROUP NO OF HOUSING UNITS REMARKS . . TRAFFIC SIGNAL FEE SMIP FEE 1.50°
M2 MO M-2 000 ZONE____ . 84-0251-013 )
TYPE CONSTR CONTRA CREDIT NO W/ Teady call -Mohammed Munaf 15-0833-00 CERT. OF
e e @ 467-1000 CITY WIDE 10&24000
ul
OCCUP LOAD SPRINKLERS ) ' 15-0633-005 WATER CONN '
i
T = CHECK494 24-0645.001
OF STORIES BASEMENT ' SEWER CONN '
—_— P IN CiTY
I - 72-0845-001 |
TOTAL FLOOR AREA USE PERMIT NO k
e e COMBO PERMIT TOTALFEES | 285.80
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION : DIMENSIONS PARKING YALIDATION
I hereby affirm tha! | am licensed under provisions of Chapter S .
{commencing with Saction 7000) of Divislon 3 of the Business and
Protessions Code, and my license is in full force and sffect. -
PARACEL FRONTAGE EXIST NEW -
CONTRAGTOR é:— )
LICENSE NO. “z
LOT AREA PLANS 3]
LICENSE TYPE DATE RBECENEB —c,
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NG, & |
' 15t FLOOR AREA PLANS CHECKED BY [
. OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION o
| hereby affrm tha | am sxempt from the Coniraclor's License LP/N
Law for tha tollowing reazon {Sec. T031.5, Business and Protessions Code: 2nc FLOOR AREA PERMIT
Any.city or county which requires & permit to construct, alter, improve, ISSUED NMH (D
demolishi#or. rapﬂrmany structure, prior 10 s lssuance, alsc r-quimu BY
the appIlCant forSuch.permit to file » signed statement that he is I (@ »)
putsulnt i"ﬁmupmlslnm of the Contractor's License Law (Chapler § AESIDENTIAL ESTIMATED VALUE
,eommenclng “Twith Section 7000) of Dlvisicn 3 of the Business and —
L wFrouuinns Cod!,l or that he Is sxempt therefrom and the basis for the GARAGE
: P .mAny {atl |of S onoe T3 Sdbyoltny lppl:.t‘::ntﬂfw 10 3 000 . PLANR
M b] ppll o a clv Ity not mote n fiv
hundrod doilars {$500.}: * PoRcn ECORD DATA
3 1, as owner of the property, of my smployses with wages as thair WOKERS' COMPENSATION CECLARATION NO. DATE REC'D.

| herehy affirm that | have a cernificate of consent 1o seli-insure, or a
sois compenaation, will do the work, knd the structure is not intendsd  cprtificate of Workers' Compansation Insurance, or a certifled copy thereot ARCHIT. PLANS
or ofterad for sale (Sec. 7044}, Business snd Profeasions Code: The (Sac. 3800, Lab. C.} Policy No. —_—
Contractor's Licenss Law does not apply to an owner of property who Company i STRUCT. PLANS
builds or Improves therson, and who does such work himself or through (] Covtified copy ts hereby furnished, Expires .

his own smployees, provided that such improvements are naot intanded ELECT. PLANS
or oifsrad for sste. #f, however, the bullding of Improvemant Is sold D Gentitied copy Is filed with the city bullding inspection department.

within one year of complstion, the awner-bullder will have the burdan Anoli . —_—— MECH. PLANS
of proving that he did nat bulld or improva for the purpose of sale.) Date__________ Applicant
CERTIAICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE — SPECIFICATIONS
S 1, as owner of the proparty, am sxclusivaly contracting with This tection nesd nol be completed If the permll is for one hundred CA ATIONS
licansed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and  doliars (Stou)ur less. ) _— LCuL
Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply 1o an T cortity that i the performance of the work for which this permit Is SOILS REPORT
owner of proparty who bullds or Improves thereon, and wha contracts  issued, | shall not smploy any person in any soastob 9 sub-
for such projects with a cont-actor(s} licensed pursuani 1o the Con- ecttothe Warkers’ Compensation Laws of California. ENERGY
tractor’s License Law.) —
D lamexempiunderSec._______  B.&P.C.lorthls Date Applicant NOISE
NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, attar making this Certlficats of Exemption, you
reason should become subject to the Workars' Compensation provisions of the| . PLOT PLAN
Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit
Date Owner — shall be deemed revoked.
1 certify that | have read this application and state that the sbove in- APPROVALS
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY formation Is correcl. | agres 1o comply with all city and county ordinances
and states laws relating o bullding congiiucilon, = aby aul 8 [ENVIR IMPACT REBPORT HISTORIC
| hersby afflrm that there Is a c(_mstrucllon lending agency for l!un represantatives of this gity to enter uponfhe above mghtyned pro tor
performance of the work for which this permit Is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. Inspection purposs
€. PUBLIC WORKS BOARD OF APPEALS
Lendar's Name SIGNED (ﬁ)bﬂissw AENEWAL
Lander's Add JoB ADDRESS.

REVISED 9/83 ® 1

CRIGINAL



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL, STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

+

24 hr. Ingpeclion Request
APPLICATION DATE 944-8560

ISSUE DATE

3/19/90

{} CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
[ BUILDING PERMIT

PHONE (209) 944-8561

CITY OF STOCKTON No.

O ELECTRICAL PERMIT [0 MECHANICAL PE|
3 PLUMBING PERMIT (3 WRECKING PERMIT

Permit

A

M 193080265

WORX GESCRIPTION CENSUS TRALT 1A ZONE BLOCK PARCEL
INTERIOR IMPROVEMENT (MEDICAL OFFIDE) (PACIFIC IMAGING CENTER}) 13.00 P03 P05 i
JOB ADDRESS ASSESSOR PARCEL NG ’ OTHER FEES
546 E. PINE ST. 127 183 08
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LoT BLCCK SUBCIVISION SCHOOL FEE
B4-0211-
GWNER ‘II;ﬁEEEg & SIGN
{ (PACTFIC IMAGING CENTER) 15-0610-002
DWNER ADDRESS PHONE PARK LAND
349 S. MONROE ST. SAN JOSE, CA (5128-5130 408=985 6300 15-0610-003
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS PHONE PLAN CHECK
OWNER 10-0424000 | 454,10
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ADDAESS LICENSE NO PHONE PERMIT FEE
100424000 | 627.10
ZONING CONGTH_CODE NG GF BEDROCMS | pepwiT VALUATI MICRC FEE
e JAY COFFEE Q¥7.121.00 0815005 10.44
OCCUP GROUP ND OF HOUSING UNITS REMARKS TRAFFIC SIGNAL FEE SMIP FEE
ZONE ___ 84-0251-013 8.57
TVPE CONSTR CONTR CREDH NO ! f 15-0633-00 CEgg OF
ém’ ,r 1(:;: ;:0[;'; 10-0424000 30.00
DCCUP LOAD SPANKLERS 1% FOR OLD ONE BE - w:;Ir%IE:%I:T(?D:'N
NO OF STORIES BASEMENT * SEE PERMIT # 78994 SEWER
72 06 01
TOTAL FLOOR AREA USE PERMIT NO —
TOTAL €225 | $1130.2:

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION DIMENSIONS PARKING
{ nereby affirm thal | am licensed under provisions of Chapter §
{commencing with Sectlon 7000) of Division 3 of the Businass and
Professions Code, and my license Is in full force and effect.
PARCEL FRONTAGE EXIST NEW
CONTRACTOR
LICENSE NO.
LOT AREA PLANS
LICENSE TYPE DATE BECEIVED
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO,
15! FLOOR AREA PLANS CHECKED BY.
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION Y COFFEE
I hersby atilrm that | am exempt from the Contracior's License
Law for the {ollowing resson {Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Coda: 21d ELOOR AREA. PERMIT
Any tity or county which requires s permit to construct, slter, improve, gsésueo

demolish, or repalr any structure, prior o its Issuance, also requires
the applicant for such parmit to llie a signed statemaent that he s licansed
P 10 the provisi of the Contractor's License Lew (Chapter §
I with Secti 7000) of Division 3 ol the Bualness snd
Ptolesslnm cwo] or that he Is exempt therefrom and the basis for the
d axemption. Any violation ol & 7031.5 by any spplicant for
[] pmnll subjects u\o appitcant to a chvll penalty of not more than five
hundred dollars ($500.}:

3 1, us owner of the property, or my smployses with wages as thalr
sols compensation, will do the work, and the structure |a not intended
or offersd for sate (Sec. TO44), Businaess and Professions Coda: The
Contractor's License Law cdoes not apply to an owner of praperty who
builds or improves thereon, snd who does such work himsell or through
his own employses, provided that such Impr ts are not intended
of offered for sale. i1, however, the building or improvement is sold
within one yesar of letlon, the owner-bullder will have the burden
of proving that he did 1ot bulld o Improve for the purposa of sale.)

31, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with
licensed contraciors o construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and
Professions Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an
owner of property who bullds or Improves therson, and who contracts
for such projects with a con*sctor(s] ficensed pursuant to the Con-
tractor’s License Law.)

O tam exempt undw Sec. ,B.8P.C.10r this

reason

NMH

RESIDENTIAL ESTIMATED VALUE

GAAAGE

VALIDATION B

Gg¢o

PORCH

PLAN RECORD DATA

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION
i heraby affirm that | have & cectilicste of consent to selt-insure, or g
centificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or » cedified copy tharea!
{5ec. 3800, Lab. C.} Polity Ne.
¢

NO. DATE REC'D
ARCHIT. PLANS
STRUCT. PLANS

[rj Certitied copy Is hereby lurnished. Explres ..
[ Certitiad copy s filed with the city bullding inspection department.

Date .. . Applicant

CERTIACATE OF EKEHFTIIJN FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION NSURANCE

This section nesd not be completed if the permit is for one hundrad
dollars ($100) or less.)

1 certify that in the performance of 1he work for which this parmii Is
soastob @ sub-

issued, | shall not employ any person in any

— . ELECT.PLANS _._____
MECH. PLANS
— SPECIFICATIONS
o CALCULATIONS ______
SOILS REPORT ...

ject to the Workers” Compaensation Laws of Callfornia.

Date Appli

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making Lhis Certificate of E:amptlm you
should b subject |o the Workers® Comp tion p i of the

Date Owner

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

{ hersby aflirm thai thers Is a construction lending agency for the
performance of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.
c.).

Lender's Name

Lendsc's Add,

ENERGY
NQISE
PLOT PLAN

Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such prm'lslons or this permit
shall be deemed ravokad.

| cortily ihat | have read this application and state ih
formation is corregy | agree to comply with all g
and state laws rl
represeniaiives ¢
inspection purp

JOB ADDRESS.

APPROVALS

ENVIR IMPACT REPORT HISTQRIC

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD OF APPEALS

RENEWAL

ORlGiNAL

REVISED 9/83 ®



e - e - = =
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REPARTMENT,.BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL, STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

24 bhr. Inspection Request

PHONE (209) 944-8561 1 Permit

APPLICATION DATE 944-8560 CITY OF STOCKTON ~ Nao. '
12/7/89 “573994
ISSUE DATE XICONSTRUCTION PERMIT (J ELECTRICAL PERMIT [ MECHANBEBF’E M
1/26/90 5 BUILDING PERMIT ] PLUMBING PERMIT ] WRECKING PERMIT
WORK DESCRIPTION CENSUS TRACT | TH ZONE !  BLOCK : PARCEL
(PACTFIC IMAGING CENTER) : : :
INTERIOR IMPROVEMENT  (MEDICAL OFFICE) 13.00 : 03 05  io01
JOB ADDRESS ASSESSOR PARCEL NO OTHER FEES
546 E. PINE ST. 127-183-08
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LaT BLOCK SUBDIVISION SCHOOL FEE
84-0211-
OWNER TREE & SIGN
CAL WEST PROP F30610.002
cw~1|=_a ADDAESS 209-472¢M9.21 PARK LAND
1 03 W. Fremont St., Stockton, CA 95203 286=464-368% 15-0610-003
COEEIRACTOR ADDRESS PHONE PLAN CHECK
OWNER ) 100420000 | 45410
ARCHITECT, ENGINEER ADDRESS LICENSE NO PHONE PERMIT FEE
JAMES M. TIBBENS 7865 N. PERSHING AVE. STE B STKNCA 478-4013 100424000 | 627-10
ZONING CONSTA CODE NO GF BEDROOMS PERMIT VALUATION MICRO FEE
- —_ ISSUANCE
C-R 42 == sevo s 10-27-89JC $57,121 10-0619.003 10.44
ocjéupzsnoup NGO OF HOUSING UNITS REMARKS TRAFFIC SIGNAL FEE SMIP FEE
h oo ZONE ____ 84-0251013 8.57
TYPE CONSTR CONTA CREDIT NO 15-0633-00 CERT. OF
V-N _—— CITY WIDE oCC. 30.00
15-0633-005 10.0424000
OCCUP LOAD SPRINKLERS K # 12 03 WATER CONN
29 ——— CHEC IN CITY
24-0645-001
NO OF STORES BASEMENT SEWER CONN
000 IN CITY
72-0645-001
TOTAL FLOOR AREA USE PERMIT NO
=== COMBO PERMIT TOTAL FEES 1¢1130.21
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION DIMENSIONS PARKING VALIDATION
| hereby affirm that | am licensad under provislons of Chapter 9
{commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and
Protessions Code, and my license is in full jorce and sfect.
cal west prop PARGEL FRONTAGE EXIST NEW
CONTRACTOR
LICENSE NO Bo7L35 [ J
LICENSE TYPE b-LIy DATE 3/ 31/ 91 HoTARER E%EE?VED C'rg '
stoexroneus. ve.no. 21 562_EXP 12/31/89 LP
1st FLOOR AREA PLANS CHECKED BY ——
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION oo
| hereby affirm that | am exempt from the Contractor’s License JC o
Law for the {ollowing reason {Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code: 2nd FLOOR AREA PERMIT \]
Any city or county which requires » permii to construct, aler, Improve, 1SSUED
demolish, or repalr any structure, prior to its Issuance, siso requires By NMH (@ »)
the applicant for such parmit to fils a signed siatemaent that he is licensed
pursusnt 1o the provisions of the Contractor’s Licenss Law {Chapter 3 RESIDENTIAL ESTIMATED VALUE de)
commencing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Businsss and w
Prolassions Code} or thet he i3 sxempl therstrom snd tha basls for the GARAGE
alleged examption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any spplicant for
» permit subjecis the applicant 1o a civil penaity of not more than tive PORCH PLAN REC(% DATA
hundred doliars ($500.):
WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION g
'N.Elol;":“‘:';z:’n°:':‘:"dz’mr:' :‘n’d.mgn:{:::n:'e‘hi:’:g.ll::er:::z | horatry #fflm that | have & cerfiticate of consant 1o self-insure, or 2 NO. DATE REC'D.
g 0::“:: I'ol'uult’ (s‘-OC- ;m’. -8 : tl“d i ;' Codno: T:C n(:sn:cll-lt;;;;:dl-.\n‘;t.!ré\.o’r;ol?:;n'f‘:nuﬂnn Insurance, or a certifled copy tharea! ARCHIT. PLANS
on' c ' n n o an owner O 1:]
bulld: wolrn:pros:t'!.h-r::'n, ::: who.g:ayn such work.hlmI-F:I'og' lhyrn:qh Comgrguun.d copy I8 heraby furnishad. Expirs: I ( 1 [H[ I STRUCT. PLANS
his own smploysss, provided that such Imp ore not intendsd {J Certitind copy Is filed with the gity by . | —— ELECT. PLANS

or offered for saie. #, however, the buiftding o improvement is sold
within one year ot completion, tha owner-bullder will have the burden
of proving that he did not bulld or Improve tor the purpase of sale.}

[J 1, ss owner of the praperty, am exclusively contracling with
licensed coniractors 1o construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and
Protessions Cods: The Contrscior's License Law does not spply to an
owner o property who bullds or Improves thereon, and who coniracts
for such projects with a contractor(s) licented pursuani io the Con-
tractor's License Law.)

O 1 am exempt under Sec. .B. & P.C. for this

reaason.

Date 12/ 7/. §.~9p||c-m

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FR

dollars ($100) or less.)

1 coriify that in the parformance ol the work for which thls permil is
issuad, | shall not employ any persoen in any manner so as to becomg sub-
Jech to the Workers' Compaensation Laws of Californla.

Date Applicant

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: I, afier maklng this Certificate of Exemption, you
should b sublect to the Workers’ Compensation provisions of the

Date Owner

Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this psrmit

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

I hergby aifirm that thers is a ¢onstruction lending agency for the
performance of the work for which this permit [s issued (Sec. 3097, Civ.

Lender's Nams

Lendar’s Adds

shallbe d ¢ .

| certify thet | have read thiy application and state that the sbove in-
formation is correct. | agree to comply with sll city and county ordingnces
and state laws relsting io bullding construclion, and hereby authorize
raprasenistives of clty to snler Mpon the ahove mentionsd propeny for
inspection purposed,

MECH. PLANS

__ _SPECIFICATIONS .|

CALCULATIONS
SOILS REPORT

_ . ENERGY
NOISE

—  -PLOTPLAN

APPROVALS

ENVIR IMPACT REPORT

HISTORIC

PUBLIC WORKS

BOARD CF APPEALS

ADDRE

546 E. PINE ST,

RENEWAL

ORIGINAL

REVISED 9/83 (1
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